. 08193025
7 ¢BUNOFEIJIIINC Yo mrm: s «

08193025  , ook County Recorder 51.00
P SEE&ND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
M-g4-115 ) 7
This Loan Modification Agreement is made and entered into to be effective as of
December 11, 1998, by and between ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMERICA, a fraternal benefit
society organized under the laws of the State of Illinois (“Lender”™), and SOUTH HOLLAND
TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
DECEMBER 1, 1993, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 10874 (“South Holland”).

RECITALS Lf p

A. .ender is the owner and holder of the Note dated January 3, 1994, in the principal
sum of $2,400,600 executed by South Holland, as mortgagor, and payable to the order of Lender,
as modified by Aitonge to Note dated July 1, 1997, in the principal sum of $2,785,000, and as
further modified &y 3scond Allonge to Note of even date herewith in the principal sum of
$2,715,305.37.

B. Lender is also the owner and holder of, among other documents, Mortgage dated
January 3, 1994, made by South Hailand, to Lender, filed for record in the office of the Recorder
for Cook County, Illinois (the “Recorder”), on January 6, 1994, as Document No. 94015914, as
modified by Loan Modification Agreerient dated July 1, 1997, and filed in the office of the
Recorder on July 7, 1997, as Document No. 57486475 (“the Mortgage™).

C. The parties desire to modify the Note¢ ‘and Mortgage as hereinafter provided, but not
otherwise, and the parties hereto desire to evidence {peir agreements in writing upon the land
records of Cook County, Illinois.

AGREEMENTS

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuab'¢ vonsideration, it is agreed by
and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. The Note is hereby modified as follows:

A. The interest rate is hereby decreased to Six and three-grdrters percent
(6.75%), and the default rate is decreased to Nine and three-quartecs percent
(9.75%).

B. The amount of the monthly principal and interest payment is hereby
increased to Twenty-four Thousand Twenty-eight and no/I00 Dollars

©($24,028.00).
C. The maturity date of the Note is hereby extended to December 1, 2013.

2. The Mortgage is hereby modified as follows:

BOX 333-CT1




. . UNOFFICIAL COPY 08193025

Strike numbered Paragraph 1 in its entirety, and in lieu thereof substitute the
following:

i
¢

1. The payment of the Allonge to Note, as further amended by Second Allonge to
Note, with a current principal balance of Two Million Seven Hundred Fifteen
Thousand Three Hundred Five and 37/100 Dollars ($2,715,305.37) and a

maturity date of December 1, 2013.

All references in the original Mortgage to the Note include the Allonge to Note and the
Second Allonge to Note.

All other terms and conditions of the amended Note and the Mortgage, except as

modified hereit', »emain unchanged.

Dated this this “14+h day of December 1998.

ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMERICA

By: @M%@W

NS e O
\" e ,,/4—*--_\.‘ 3 Name: Bonnie Brown
- 1_,’\\_/;" < [igJe: Deputy National President
R ;
R
. e LTSN
Tz S By: Q?M__OQ (cho
d {':"_’_:-"'_."' Name: Carol S. Hicks
il Title: Natioral Secretary
Notwithstanding any terms or provisions SOUTH HOLLAND TRUSY_ANMD SAVINGS
of this instrument, the South Hoiland Trust BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNEBER TRUST
TR ot o e, Trust o AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBEY- 1, 1993,
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 10874

of any kind or nature, but executes this
instrument solely as Trustee covering
=" frust property above referred to.

ATTEST: Name Aouglas A. De Groot
Title: Trust Officer

By: M&

Name: N

Title: Assistant Secretary




o

UNOFFICIAL COPY

08193025
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF ROCK ISLAND )
On this 18th day of December 1998, before me, appeared Bonnie Brown

and _Carol S. Hicks , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say
that they are the Deputy National President and National Secretary

, respectively, of Royal Neighbors of America, and that as such
Deputy National President and National Secretary they have authority to

execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Royal Neighbors of America, and
acknowledgsd that they executed the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed and as the
free act and desd of said Royal Neighbors of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at
my office in Rock Islard, Ttinois, the day and year last above written.

Sl e

JULIE A. G?JLSS'FR%-:SON
R S sl O uatp fren

e Notary Public in and foUsald
My commission expires: County and State
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF ook )
On this 16th  day of December 1505, “ before me, appeared
Douglas A. De Groot to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn,
did say that he is a Trust Officer of Soakh Holland Trust and
Savings Bank, and that as such __ Trust Officer he has cutherity to execute

the foregoing instrument on behalf of said South Holland Trust and Savings Bank, and
acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed and 25 the free
act and deed of said South Holland Trust and Savings Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at
my office in _South Holland Illinois, the day and year last above written.

Public in and for said

My commission expires: County and State

MR L e S T T T

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
SUZANNE POERIO
Notary Public, State of liinois
My Commigsion Expires 8/5/2001

\\'\\Q.\\ﬁ\.(.h"\I\\\H\‘M\\\\\\‘\ﬁ\‘\‘l\\\

£

lll‘l"lf"l

WM@%"‘W

3 chk:rs}amﬂq/ L (0|

P ATy,

rress




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

08193025

ORDER NUMBER: 1410 007484775 OF

STREET ADDRESS: 6700 SOUTH BRAINARD AVENUE
CITY: COUNTRYSIDE COUNTY: COOK
TAX NUMBER: 18-20-201-005-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE EAST 419.32 FEET OF THE SOUTH 519.43 FEET OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
20, TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOQOK

COUNTY, ILLLNOLS.

LEGALD Ps1 12/29/98

L.




